ud YORK

HERMETIC AND OPEN TURBOPAK
CENTRIFUGAL LIQUID CHILLING UNITS

RENEWAL PARTS Supersedes: Nothing

680

Form 160.44-RP1 (Sect. 2)

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR — MODELS MTG 67 THRU MTG 95
OPEN COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTG 67 THRU LTG %

FOR

COOLING AND HEAT RECOVERY

MODELS HT/0T A1 A1 B1 THRU HT/0T F3 §3 C2 [STYLE A]
150 THRU 400 TONS

HERMETIC

| COMPRESSOR

OPEN COMPRESSOR

— 0T



TABLE OF CONTENTS

COMPRESSOR MODEL AND PART MUMBERS
HERMETIC COMPRESSOR .
OPEN COMPRESSOR .

COMPRESSOR — HERMETIC AND BPEN G{]MNII]N PARTS L!ST

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR — FIG. 1 — CUTAWAY VIEW — MTG 67, 76, 85 AND 95

MOTOR SECTION. .
COMPRESSOR SECTION .

VARIABLE PARTS LIST — HERMETIC CGMPRESSDH
TABLE 1 — MODELS MTG 67 AND 76 .

TABLE 2 - MODELSMTGB85ANDSS . . . . . . . . . . . .

OPEM COMPRESSOR — FIG. 2 — CUTAWAY VIEW — LTG 67, 76, 856 AND 95 .
VARIABLE PARTS LIST — OPEN COMPRESSOR
TABLE 3— MODELSLTG 67 AND76 . . . . . .
TABLE 4 — MODELS LTG 85 AND 95

EMERGENCY OIL RESERVOIR
FIG. 3 — MODELS MTG/LTG 67 AND 76 .

FIG. 4 — MODELSMTG/LTGB85AND 95 . . . . . . . . . ..

PRV LINKAGE — EXTERNAL AND INTERNAL PARTS
FIG.5 — MODELS MTG/LTG 67 AND 76 . . e
FIG. 68 — MODELS MTG/LTG85ANDSS . . . . . . .
SECTION “B-B"”
FIG. 7 —MODELS MTG 67 AND 76
FIG. 8 — MODELS MTG 85 AND 95

HERMETIC MOTOR ~ MODELS MTG 67 AND 76, MTG 85 AND 9.1
FIG. 9 — HIGH AND LOW VOLTAGE SENSOR WIRING . . .
FIG. 10 — MOTOR TERMINALS HIGH AND LOW VOLTAGE . .
OPEN COMPRESSOR — SHAFT END VIEW
FIG. 11 — SHAFT END VIEW — MODELS LTG 67 AND 76 . . .
FIG. 12 — SHAFT END VIEW — MODELS LTG 85 AND 95 .

PREROTATION VANE HOUSING PARTS
FIG. 13 —~ PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY .
MODELS MTG/LTG 67, 76, 85 AND 95
EXTERMAL PIPING AND PLUGS
FIG. 14 — HERMETIC COMPRESSOR MODELS MTG 67 AND 76.

FIG. 15 -~ HERMETIC COMPRESSOR MODELS MTG 85 AND 95. .

FIG. 16 — OPEN COMPRESSOR MODELS LTG 67 AND 76 .
FIG. 17 — OPEN COMPRESSOR MODELS LTG 85 AND 95 .

HERMETIC MOTOR CURRENT TRANSFORMER ASSEMELY
(ELECTRO—MECHANICAL STARTED UNITS)
FIG. 18 — CURRENT TRANSFORMER — LOW VOLTAGE . .
FIG. 19 — CURRENT TRANSFORMER — HIGH VOLTAGE .

OIL SUMP ASSEMBLY
FIG. 20 — OIL SUMP CUTAWAY VIEW .
FIG. 21 — QIL PUMP ASSEMBLY

COUPLINGS — OPEN TYPE MODELS LTG 67, 76, 85 AND 85
FIG. 22 — YORK FLEX COUPLING
FIG. 23 — FLEXIBLE DISC COUPLING .
FIG. 24 — COUPLING GUARD

PRV — ACTUATORS
F1G. 25 — ELECTRIC — PRV ACTUATORS . .

SPECIAL TOOLS AND SUPPLIES
COMPRESSOR TOOLS
TOOLS .
LUBRICANT OiLS AND COMPOUNDS :
FIG. 256 - HERMETIC MOTOR EXPANDING MANDREL .
BAR JUMPER (LOW VOLTAGE ONLY).

B W W

[a]

10
11

12

13
13

14
14

156
1%

16
16

17
17

18

18

. 20
. y 20
. 20
. 20

. 2

21

. 22
.22

. 23

23

. 28

24

. 24
. 24

24

.24
.24



FORM 160.44-RPT (Sact. 2)

COMPRESSOR MODEL AND PART NUMBERS

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR — [HT]

Compressor Part Numbers \Vatiskla
Compressor fotor Compr. B0 HZ 60 Hz 50/60 50 HZ 50 HZ Parts
Code Code Madel Low Voltage High Voltage High Voltage High Voltage Low Yoltage Page
B1 BA,BB | MTG-87 364-45853-002 — 364 45853-003 - 364-45853-006 10
82 BA, B8 | MTG-76 364-45853-004 - 384-45853-005 - 364-45853-007 10
BC MTG-76 364-45863-008 36445853009 - 36445853011 364-45853-010 10
i 88 MTG-85 364-45828-009 - 35445828010 - 364-45828-011 11
8C,BD MTG-85 364-45828-002 364 45828003 — 36445828012 364-45828-006 11
BC 364-45828-004 364-45828-005 - 364 45828-008 - 11
BC,BD - - - - 364-45828-007 11
Ce 80, 8E | "% " eiumaracer | de145828008 =z = - 1
BO - - - 364-45828-008 - 11
OPEN COMPRESSOR — [OT]
Compressor Compr. Compressor Part Mum bers Variable Parts Comman Parts
Code Madel B0 HZ 50 HZ Page Page
81 LTG-67 364 45854002 364-45854-002 13 4—7
B2 LTG-76 36445854003 364 45854-003 13 4-17
Cl LTG-85 36445829006 364-45856-009 13 4-1
c2 LTG-85 364-45829-007 - 13 47
C2 (Oversize LTG-98 36445829-008 36445829-008 13 4-7
Coupling)

)



4

Compresser Common Paris List

Hermetic Comprassors

Open Compressoss

ltem Deseription Mode! MTGEY or 76 | Model MTGS5 or 85 | Model LTGEY or 76 | Model LTGA5 or 95
Quan.| PartMo. | Ousn.| PartMo. | Quen.| PertMo. | Quan.| PartNo.
1| Rotor Scrol 1 06445863 1 | 08445860 i 064 45863 1 | 06445860
2 | Support Rotor with Bearing Housing i 36445855 1 36445838 1 36445864 1 36445852
3| Prerotation Vane Assembly 1 See Py, 10 1 See Pg. 11 1 See Pg. 13 i See Py. 13
11, ltem 401 T.2,ltam 401 T.3, ltem 402 T4, 1tem 402
4 | Mozzle Basz Plats i Sae Pg. 10 1 See Py, 11 1 Saz Pg. 13 i Sea Pyg. 13
T4, ltem 405 1.2, ltem 405 1.3, item 405 T.4, ltem 405
5 | lmpaller Seal Ring 1 See Pg. 10 1 SeaPg. 11 1 See Pg. 13 1 See g, 13
T.1, Item 403 T.2 tem 465 T.3, ltem 403 T.4, ltem 403
@ | Flat Spring Washer i See Pg. 10 1 Sea Pg. 11 1 See Pg. 13 1 Sea Pg. 13
T.1, ltem 404 T.2, 1tem 403 1.3, ltam 404 T4, ltam 404
7| Retaining Ring Qil Seal 1 See Pg. 10 1 See Pg. 11 1 Ses Pg. 13 1 Sea Pg. 13
T1, ltem 408 T2, ltem 407 T.3, ltam 408 T4, ltem 408
8 | Gasket, Mozele Base Plate 1 | 064-20660 1 | 064-21483 i 064-20860 i | 064-21483
9 | Imgeller i Sea Pg, 10 1 Sea Py, 11 1 See Pg. 13 1 See Pg. 13
T.1, 1tem 407 T.2, ltem 408 1.3, ltem 407 T4, ltam 407
10| Diffuser Plate 1 | SesPg. 10 1 | SeePg. 11 1 | SeePg. 13| '1 | SeaPy.13
1.1, liem 408 T.2, Item 405 T3, ltem 408 1.4, 1tem 406
11 | Oil Separator Plate 1 | 06445897 1 | 06445898 1 05445864 1 | 08445898
12 | Gaskat, Oil Separator 1 | 06445928% 1 064459274 1 064-45926°| 1 06445927
13 | Retaining Ring, Internal 1 | 029-05601 1 | 02908600 1 029-05801 1 | 029-58600
14 | Flat Spring, Washer i (154-12887 1 | 06421423 1 05412887 1 | 064-21429
15 | Sesl Ring 1 | 068-20435% 1 | 08421430°] 1 | 064-20435°| 1 | 084-21430°
16 | Pressure Plate 1 | 064-11819 1 | 064-11813 1 084-11819 1 | 064-11813
17 | Thrust Cover (H.5) 1 08445837°] 1 | oma45837%| 1 | os44s837°] 1 | 06445837
18 | Seal, “0" Ring—3-7/8 1.0O. X 1/8 Sact. 1 028043529 1 | 028043527 1 028-04352°] 1 02804352 "
19 | Seal, 0" Ring—3/8 1.0. X 1/B Sect. 1 028-08811%| 1 | 02808811 1 028-08811° 1 p28-08811*
20 | Thrust Collar 1 06445857° 1 | 054-45849 1 064458577 1 | 064-45849°
T.1, ltem T.2, ltem
21 | Thrust Bearing 1 | 08645334°] 1 | 06445834% 1 | 064-45834°% 1 | 064-458344
22 | Pin Insert, 3/168" Dia. X 1/2” Ly, 3 | 028.04551°| 3 | 029-04851%] 3 | 02904551 3 | 02904551+
23 | Retaining Ring Internal 1 02908436 1 | 029-08496 i 029-08496 1 028-084896
24 | Bearing Pinion Gear 1 | os445831%| 1 | os4-45831°| 1 | 064058317 1 | 0G4-45831°
25 | Bearing Main Shait 1 | ogaassez® 1 | 06445847%| 1 | 0s4-45882° 1 | Oe4-45847°*
26 | Pin, Insart, 1/8 Dia. X 9/16 Lg. 3 |*029-03990% 3 [*029-039904 1 | 064-03980% 1 | 064-03830+
27 | Shafi, Main 1 0G4-11855 1 | SesPg 11 1 064-11855 1 | Seafg. 13
TA, ltem 425 T.2,1tam 410
28 | Gear Set 1 Ses Compi. i Sse Compr. 1 Saz Compr. 1 See Compr.
Mameplate Mameplate Mameplate MNameplats
29 | Collar Impeller Clamping i | 064-11653 084-21477 1 084-11659 1 064-21477
30 | Washer Special (Impeller) 1 | 864-16500 084-21478 1 | 064-18500 1 | 064-21478
31 | Screw Cap, 12 Pt. Hd. 5/8-18 X 13-3/4 Lg. 1 02112181 | - -~ 1 02112151 - -
Screw Cap, 12 Pt. Hd. 3/4-18 X 4-3/4 Lg. - - - | 02112178 | - - 1 | 021112174
39 | Screw, Tap 12 P Hd, 3/8-18 X 1-1/2 Lg. 17 1 02111178 | W 02311175 | 17 | 02111178 | 1 | 02119178
33 | Washer, Flat ) 064-11649 - - 8 064-11649 - -
<34 | Ring, Retainer Internal Beveled - - i 029-08738 - - 1 029-08736
35 | Cover Low Spead Thrust Baaring 1 064-45858°] — - 1 064-45859 - -
36 | Flate Back-Up - - 1 064-45733‘ - - 1 | 064-45830
37 | Plate Thrust—L.5. - - 1 | 064-45835{ -— - i 064-45835*
38 | Pin Insert 3/168” X 1/2" Lg. 3 | 029-04138 2 | 029-04138 ) 3 029-04138 2 | 029-04138
39 | Pin, Insert 3/32 Dia. X 5/8 Lg. 1| 028-04842% 2 | 029-04842 i 029-04842° 2 | 028-D4842%
40 | Collar, Thrust Low Speed i 064-45856°] 1 06445845 1 | 064-45858°| 1 | 0e4-a5m43°
41 | Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. §/168-24 X 1-1/4” Lg. 1 02111532 1 | 021-11532 i 021-11532 1 021-11832
L.H. Thd. ’ M
42 | Coliar, Thrust Reverse Low Spead (Bearing) - - 1 D64-45844 - - . 1 064-45844°
43 | Seal, “0" Ring 1 |°See Pg. 10 1 |*See Pg. 11 1 028-07407 1 | 028-07407%
T1, ltam 424 T.1,!tem 423
44 | Drive Shaft 1 See Pg. 10 1 Sae Pp. 11 1 064-14971 1 See Pg. 13
T.1, 1tam 402 T.2, ltem 413 o T4, Item 409
45 | Bearing, Gear, Rear i 064-45833% 1 | 0§4-45833% 1 064-45851 1 | Op4-45851"
45 | Ring, Retainer Internal (Herm.) 1 9294]5722‘, i DZQ-DS?ZZA 1 023-06722 1 029-06722
47 | Ring, Shaft Seal (Herm.) 1 | 084-24452 i 054-2445% - - - -
48 | Seal, “0" Ring 3-3/4 1.0. X 1/8 Sect. {Herm.} 1 028-07901° 1 | 028-07901 - - = =
48 | Cover Shaft Seal (Open) - - - - 1 | 064-22929 1 064-22879
50 | Ring Shaft Seal (Openl @ - = - - 1 064-15385 1 (64-15385
-008 -008

® Part js part of Compressor Bearing Kit, MTG/LTG 67—76, Part No. 464-46260. (@Shaft Seal Kit, Part No, 464-24258.
& Part is part of Compressor Bearing Kit, MTG/LTG 85—95, Part No. 464-46261.

# Part is part of Hermatic Motor Bearing Kit, MTG 67, 76, 85 & 85, Part No. 464-48262.



FORM 160.44-RP1 (Sect. 2}

Compressor Common Parts List

Hermetic Compressors Open Compressors
Item Descriptian Model MTGE7 or 76 | Model MTG85 or 85 | Model LTGET or 76 | Model LTG8S or 85
Quan. | PartNo. | Quan.| PartMo. | Guen.| PartMo. | Quen.| Part No.
§1 | Spring, Helical L.H. {Open) - - - = 1 029-11568 1 0129-115868
001 001
§2 | Gasket (Open) {Coupling Guard ) - - - - i 064-22706% 1 | 064-22706%
§3 | Collar, Shaft Seal (Dpen) - - - - 1 064-12318 1 064-12318
007 007 )
54 | Seal, “0" Ring 1-3/4 1.D. X 1/8 Sect. (Upen@ - = - - 2 | 028-04348% 2 | 028.04348°
&5 | Scraw, Cap 12 Pr, He. 3/8-16 X 1-3/8 Lg. - - - - 4 | 021-11586 4 | 0271-11936
(Dpen)
56 | Spacar, Coupling Guard {Open) - = - - 1 064-22704 1 064-22704
57 | Seal, "D" Ring 4" 1.D. X 1/8 Sect. (Open) - = - - 1 028-04348% 1 02804349+
58 | Guard Coupling (Dpen) = - - - 1 | SeePg, 23 1. | SeePg. 23
Mameplate Mameplate
58 | Coupling, YorkFlex (Open) = - - = 1 See Po. 23 i See Pg. 23
Namaplate Mamaplate
60 | Bearing, Gaar Front {Low Speed) 1 | 064-45832°) 1 | 064.45832°( 1 | 064-45832% 1 | DB4-458324
81 | Gasket, Bearing Housing 1 064-11802°% 1 064-15815% 1 064-11802 1 084-15515
62 | Seal, "D" Ring 19-1/2 0.0. X 1/4 Sect. 1 028-05401° 1 | 084-DBADIY 4 064-05401°) 1 06405401~
63 | Plug, & “0" Ring 9/16-18 UMF (For Gear 1 023-07158 1 02307158 1 02307158 1 023-07158
Locking Pin} “0" Ring, Part of Kit® *
84 | Connector, Cinch 3/8 0.D, Tube X 1/4 NPTE 3 023-06801 - - 3 02306801 - -
85 | Screw, Cap 12 P1. Hd. 3/4-10 X 2-1/4 Lg. 18 021-11380 | 16 021-11980 - - - -
{Herm.)
§6 | Scraw, Cap. 12 Pi. H. 3/4-10 X 2" Lg. (Open)| - - - - 16 | 021117368 | 16 | 021-11738
87 | Screw, Set Headless Hex 1/2-20 UNF X 1" 4 021-12234 é 021-12234 - - - —
Lg. (Herm.) )
68 | Screw, Cap 12 Pi. Hd. 5/8-11 X 1-1/2" Lg. 32 | 02111188 | - - 32 | 02111189 | - -
69 | Gaskat 1 | 064-27980°) 1 | 064-29366% 1 | 064-27980° 1 | me4-20888°
70 | Screw, Cap 12 P1 Hd. 3/8-16 X 1-1/4” Lg. 45 021-11141 28 021-11141 17 021-11141 - =
71| Seraw, Cap 12 Pt. Md, 5/8-11UNC X 2" Lg. - - 38 | 8210190 - - 36 | 02111971
72 | Serew, Cap 12 Pt. Md. 3/8-16UNC X 1-3/4" Lg. — - | 02111816 | - - 20 | 021-11918
73 | Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd, 3/8-16UNC X 7/8" Lo.| 14 021-11138 8 021-11139 B 021-11139 - -
74 | Screw, Cap 12 P1. Hd, 3/8-16UNC X 1" Lg. 24 021-11149 | 32 021-11143 — - 8 02111148
75 | Shaft, Control i 025-1358¢ 1 | 029-13581 1 029-13581 1 | 029-13581
76 | Lever, PRV Internal 1 364-20383 i 364-21442 1 364-20399 i 364-21442
17 | Rod Adjustable i 064-12314 1 064-09080 i 064-12314 i 064-09080
78 | Cover Shaft Contro! i 064-13908 1 064-13909 ! 064-13909 1 064-13809
79 | Gasket 1 028-00781 1 028-00781 i 028-00781 1 028-00781
B0 | Seal, “0” Ring, 1-3/8 G.D. X 1/8 Sect. 2 | 02804353 2 | 02804383 2 | 028-04353 2 |.028-04353
B1 | Seal, “0" Ring, 1 1.D. X 1/8 Sect. 1 | 02804522 1 028-04522 i 028-04522 1 02804522
82 | Bearing, Rod End Spherical 2 | 02808343 2 | 02907015 2 | 02808343 1 029-07015
83 | Lockwasher, Spring 3/8 1 ] 02110815 | - - i 021-10816 | - -
B4 | Mut, Hex 3/8-24 UNF 2 02100474 - - 2 021-00474 - -
85 | Fillpiece ) 3 | 064-12328 1 | 08408070 3 | 064-12328 1 | 08409070
86 | Scraw, Special 1 064-10825 i 064-09078 1 064-10825 i 064-09078
87 | Pin, Cotter 3/32 Dia. X 3/4" Ly. 1 02101083 1 02101083 1 021-01083 1 02101083
88 | Screw, Cap 12 P Hd. 1/2-20 X 6" Lu. 1 021-11998 1 021-11998 1 021-11998 1 £21-11998
89 | Mut, Hex, 1/4-20 UNC 16 | 02100450 | 18 | 02100450 8 | 02100450 02100450
90 | Screw, Cap Hex. Hd. 1/4-20 X 1-1/2" Lg. 1 02142398 - - 1 021-02399 = -
91 | Screw, Cap Hex Hd. 1/4-20 X 1" Lq. 3 021-11914 2 021-11914 2 021-11914 2 021-11914
92 | Arm Crank PRV 1 (125-17073 i (64-33630 1 025-17073 1 064-33890
93 | Bolt, Shoulder 1/4-20 X 1-5/8" L. 1 064-28285 1 (64-33744 1 064-28286 1 064-33744
94 | Ring, 5/8 0.0, X 17/84" 1.0. X 1/2" Lg. 1 064-28284 | -~ - 1 064-28284 | - -
35 | Balt, Shoulder 1/4-20 X 1-3/8"' Lg. 1 06428262 1 06428282 1 064-28262 1 | 064-28262
96 | Lockwasher, 1/4 2 | 02105267 2 | 02105267 2 | 02105287 2 | 021-05267
97 | Washer, 9/32 1.D. 4 | 02105165 4 | 021051865 2 | 021-05165 2 | 02185165
98 | Link, Extention PRV Actuator 2 | 064-28260 1 0(84-32604 2 | 064-28260 1 064-32604
99 | Lever, PRV Device 1 364-28238 1 364-282235 1 364-28236 1 364-28236
1060 | Actuator Motor PRY — ] 025-17174 1 025-17605 1 025-171.74 I/ 5-1750{%““

)

{

® Part is part of Compressor Bearing Kit, MTG/LTG 67—76, Part No. 464-46260.
A Part is part of Compressor Bearing Kit, MTG/LTG 85—85, Part No. 464-46281.
@ Shaft Seal Kit, Part No. 454-24268,



Compresser Common Parts List

Hermetic Comprassors

Open Compressors

ltem Descrigtion Model MTG6E7 or 76 [Model MTG85 or 95 | Model LTG67 or 76 |RModel LTGBS or 95
| Quan.| PartMo. | Quan.| PartNo. | Quan.| PartMo. | Quan.| Part Mo.
101 | Scraw Cap 12 pt.Hd. 1/420 x 3/41g. 11 02111741 | 11 021-11741 3102111741 302911741
102 | Washer Special i 06408815 i 06408815 i 06408315 1 06408815
103 | Lockwasher, Spring 1/2 - — i 02105271 = - i 02105271
104 | Mut, Hex 1/2-20 UNF 2B — - 3 | 02110171 - - 1 021-10171
105 | Screw, Special - - 1 06409079 - — 1 06409079
106 | Screw, Cap Hex Hd. 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 - - i 02101392 - - - -
107 | Screw Socket Set 10-24 x 3/8Lg. - - 1 02103910 - - i 02103910
108 | Ring, Fill - - 1 06429258 - - i 064-29258
109 | Bracket Motor Mouniing - - i 364-32605 = - 1 364-32605
110 | Link, Extension PRV — - i 064-32609 - - 1 064-32609
111 | Screw, Mach. Recessed 10-24 x 3/8Lg. 3 | 02103745 3 | 02103475 3 02103745 3 02103745
112 | Clip, Top 1 22111600 | — - i 221-11600 | '— -
113 | Screw Mach Recessed 10-24 x 5/81g. i 02101785 2 02101785 i 02101785 ‘2 | 621-01785
114 | Eliminator, Oil (Frame Type) 1 364-13441 1 364-18474 1 364-13441 1 364-11474
115 | Elbow,90° 1/2" Tube x 1/4 NPTE 1 023-11372 1 023-11372 1 023-11372 i 023-11372
116 | Tee. Hyd, Fla. 1/2 Tube x 3/8 NPTF x 1 02311371 i 023-11371 1 023-11371 i 023-11371
1/2" Tube
117 | Elbow, 90° Fla Hyd. 1/2 Tube x 1 02309681 1 02309681 i 02309681 i 02309681
38 NPTE
118 | Elbow,80° Fla Hyd, 3/8 Tube x i (2309680 i 02309680 1 02309680 1 02309681
3/8 FPTE
119 | Connection, Tubing 1/2 0.D. x 049 wall 1 36445883 1 36445843 1 36445883 1 36445843
120 | Connection, Tubing 1/2 0.D. x 049 wall 1 36445884 1 36445836 i 364 45884 i 364-45836
121 | Connection, Tubing 3/8 0.0. x 049 wall 1 364 45885 i 36445850 1 36445885 1 364-45850
122 | 0 Reservair, Emergency 1 36445839 1 36445839 1 36445839 1 36445839
123 | Clamp 1 06445861 1 06445840 i 06445861 1 05445840
124 | Washer, Plain, 3/16 2 02105164 2 | 02105164 2 02105164 2 02105164
125 | Plug, Pipe, Sq Soc. Ctsk Hd 1-1/4 3 02302016 | — - 3 | 02302015 — -
126 | Tee, Cinch 3/8 Tube x 1/4 NPTI 1 02309654 i 02309654 | — - —
127 | Tube,3/8 0.D. x 048 wall x 17" Lg. 1 064-31762 1 064-31762 - - - -
128 | Pin Dowsl 1/2” Diax 2" Lg. 3 | 029-10646 3 | 029-10648 3 | 029-10648 3 | 029-10648
179 | Serew, Cap 12 pt. Hd, 1/2-20UNF x 1-3/2Lg. 3 021-11934 3 | 02111834 — - — —
130 | Plug, Pipe 1-1/2" 3 | 023404020 2 | 02304020 2 02304020 2 023-04020
131 | Plug, Pipe Hex. Soc. Hd, 1/2 3 | 02301994 2 | 02301994 2 | 02301984 [ 2 | 02301994
132 | Screw, Drive %8 x 1/2Ly. 4 | 02115396 4 | 021-153986 4 021-15396 4 | 021-15386
133 | Gasket, Handhole Cover 1 064220397 1 064220397 - - - =
134 | Plate Cover i 064-21997 1 06421997 i 06445858 i 064-45858
136 | Bax, Electricat Oct. Cane Ring 1 025-10290 1 025-10290 — - — —
136 | Cover Electrical Box Oct. Cane Ring 1 025-10281 i 025-10291 - - - -
137 | Elbow, 45° 3/4 Tube x 3/4 NPTE 1 02307264 2 02307264 2 02307264 2 | 02307284
138 | Tube,3/4 0.D. x 049 x 24" Lg. i 064-27288 | — - 1 06427288 — =
139 | Tube, 3/4 0.0. x .048 x 33"Lg. - = i 064-31782 - - i 064-31782
140 | Plug, 2" Sq. Hd. - - i 02304021 ~ - 2 | 02304021
141 | Plug Pipe 1/4" 8q. Hd. 4 | 02301972 3 02301972 2 02301972 3 023-01972
142 | Washer 17/84 1.D. x .016 Thk. - - - - 5 | 021-11973 5 021-11973
143 | Plunger Valve 0.1 Relief - - - 1 064-14780 i 064-14790
144 | Cap Seal Oil Relief - - - — 1 06506394 1 06506394
145 | Gasket,7/8 0.D.x 5/64 THK e — - — 1 028-03021 1 028-03021
148 | Spring Helical - - - - 1 02906143 i 02906143
147 | Pin Insert /4" Dia x 7/8Lg. - - i 029070144 - - i 029-07014%
148 | Motor Housing 1 See Pg. 10 i See Pg. 11 - - - —
Table 1 Table 2
ltem 417 ltem 414
149 | Support Bearing Terminal End 1 06445842 i 06445842 - - - -
150 | Gasket Bearing Suppert, Terminal End 1 064-16871% 1 oea-18871° - — = =

A Part is part of Compressor Bearing Kit, MTG/LTG 85—95, Part No. 464-46261.
% Part is part of Hermetic Motor Bearing Kit, MTG 67, 76, 85 & 95, Part No. 464-46282.



FORM 160.44-RP1 (Bect. 2)

Gompressor Common Parts List

Hermetic Comprassor Open Compressor
ltem Deseription Model MTGE7Y or 76 | Model MTG85 or 85 | Model MTGE7 or 76 | Model MTGA5 or 85
Ouan.| PartMo. | Quan.| PartMo, | Quan.| PartMo. | Quan.| Part Mo.
181 | Housing, Seal and Liguid Inlet 1 (464-21999 1 064-21993 - - - -
152 | Plug, Pipe Hex Socket Ha. 1/8 2 | 023-01870 2 | 02301970 | - - - -
153 | Washer Spring & 064-12001 5 064-12001 - - - -
154 | Ring, Ses| 6 | 084-11997% & | 064.11997% - - - -
185 | Gaskst, 4-3/4 0.P. X 4" 1.D. X 1/32” Thk. 2 064-12144% 2 064-12144% — oo - =
156 | Flange, Seal Retainer 1 | 064-21396 1 | 06427996 | - - - -
157 | Ring, Retaining Internal 4 029-08498 4 029-08498 - - - -
158 | Bearing, Motor 2 | 0B445841% 2 | 06A-45841% - - - -
189 | Ring Retaining Internal 8 | 029-13615 2 | 02913615 - - o -
160 | Plug, Pipe 1/8" 1 02301969 i 02301969 | - - - -
161 Plug Stator Locking 1 064-12161 1 064-12161 - - - -
162 | Seal “0" Ring 15/16 1.D. X 3/32 Sect. 1 028-05403% 1 028-05403% - | - - -
163 | Support Bearing Compr. End 1 064 45846 1 06445846 - - - -
164 | Cover Handhale 1| 08432320 i 064-32320 | - - - -
165 | Plug, Sight 2 | 026-20261 2 | 026-20261 ) - - - -
166 | Gaskst Handhole Cover 1 070-07809% 1 070-07509% — - - -
167 | Elbow 45° 3/8 Tube X 1/4 NPTE 1 | 02307092 i 02307092 - - - -
168 | Tube, 3/8 0.D. X 048 Wall X 13" Lg. i 064-31761 Z 064-31761 s - = -
169 | Mipple, Pipe 1/4 Sch. 8D X 3-1/2 Lg. 1 070400732 1 070-00732 - - - -
170 | Elbow, Street 1/4 1 023-05524 1 023-05524 = = - -
171 Tube 3/8 0.D. X 049 Wall X 9" Lg. 1 064-31760 = = - - = -
172 | Elbow, Circh. 40°, 1/2 Tube X 3/3 NPTE 1 023-07182 i 02307162 = — s =
173 | Tube, 1/2” 0.D. X 045 Wall X 68" Lg. 1 | 06431772 1 06431772 - - - -
174 | Connector, 1/2" Tube X 1/4 NPTE 1 02308562 | - - - - - -
175 | Elbow, Cinch 1/2" Tube X 1/4 NPTE — B 1 | 023-088787 - - - -
178 | Stator i Saa Mame- 1 | Ses Mame- - - - b
plats plate
177 | Rotor Assembiy 1 | Seepg. 10 1 | Seepg.11 - - - -
T.1, ltem T.2, ltem
418. 415,
178 | Terminal, Push-On Fem. 4 | 02506642 4 025-06842 | — - - -
178 | Box, Terminal (Compr. Motor Power) 1 36442276 1 36442276 - — - -
180 | Support, End Term, Box (Compr. Motor 2 | 06445893 2 06445393 - - - -
Power)
181 | Terminal Elect. 1/4 NPTE 4 025-18134 4 025-18134 = - - -
182 | Screw Cap 12 Pi. Hd, 3/8-16 X 5/8 L. 4 021-11978 4 021-11878 - b - =
183 | Washer, Plain 13/32 X 13/16 X 055 Thk, 4 021-01274 2 02101274 - - - -
184 | Current Transfarmers 1 See pg. 17 1 See pg. 17 - - - -
185 | Fillpiece — — i 064-09069) - - - -
186 | Terminal Mator ltem 409 Item 408 = — - -
187 | Lug, Electrical ltem 410 ltem 409 - — - -
188 | Screw Cap Hex Hd, 1/4-20 DNC X 1/2 Lg. Item 411 ltem 410 - — - -
189 | Lockwasher 1/4 ltem 412 Item 411 - - - -
190 | Bracket, Term. Item 413 Item 412 - — = -
191 | Bar, Jumper Eisctrical Item 414 ltem 416 - - - -
1982 | Lockwasher Spring 3/8 ltem 416 . ltem 421 - s - -
193 | Screw Cap Hex Hd. 3/8-16 X 1-1/2 Lg. E Item 418 = ltem 417 - - - -
194 | Mut, Hex 3/8 Ly ltem 419 Ly ltem 418 - - - -
195 | Washer, Plain 13/32 1.D. O | jrem420 | 9 | lem4ig - - - -
196 | Washer, Piain 21/32 1.0. S [Temazi | & [ iemdz0 | — s = =
197 | Adhesive Sealing I ltem 422 | Item 425 - - - -
198 | Tube Micarta - -~ ltem 423 Oy Iltem 427 - - = =
199 | Plate Insulating ﬂ Item 425 ﬂ Itemn 428 - - - 5
200 | Insulation Thermal n ltem 426 (&) ltem 422 - = = i
201 | Strap Cable S [ hemd2r | T [ Temdds | - - - =
202 | Cover Electrical End Support w Item 428 W Item 431 - = = <
203 | Screw Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 1/4-20 X 3/4 a ltam 429 L(% ltem 430 - — - -
204 | Mut Hex 1/4-20 Item 430 ltern 429 — = = =
205 | Insulation Thermal Item 431 ltem 426 - — - -
206 | Tape Glass Fibre Item 432 ltem 431 - - _ -
207 | Tubing, Electrical Insulated 5/8 1.0. X 24" Lg ltem 433 Item 433 — - = -
208 | Ser, Mach, Rd. Hd. Recd. No. 10-24 X 1/2 Lg. ltem 434 ltem 434 ) - = = =
209 | Screw Cap Hex Hd. 5/16-18 UNC X 1/2 Item 435 Item 436 — - - -
210 | Lockwasher 5/16 ltem 436 ltem 437 e = = -

# Partis part of Hermetic Motor Bearing Kit — MTG 67, 76, 86 & 95, Part No. 454-46262.



HERMETIC COMPRESSOR
MODELS MTG 67—76 AND MTG 85—85

Metor Section

{See page 14
Figures
7 — MTG 67-76
8 — MTG 85-95)

: (See Fig. 10)
200 | MK <t

205 205 161,162 177 176 183 157 159 141 26 70 165 164 1866 170
150 X
: 77
74
154 153 157 154 26 158 141 159 154 7 /ﬂ{ TN H il :
& )
149 L=
™~ LOW VOLTAGE 128 169
168
el
167
70 -
™~ 157
153
162 T
e st
153
151 163
B4
HIGH VOLTAGE
165 156 165 160 157 153 B
LI Y, LI /i XY A,
0 % \ | \
o
2 1l = il 148 154 158 154 76 b2
LIQUID OUTLET m SHOWS HIGH VOLTAGE MOTOR ARRANGEMENT,
141 {Location on MTG 85--85) 141 ( Location on MTG 67—76) i 3 =

FIG, 1 — CUTAWAY VIEW — MTG 67, 76, 85 AND 95
8



FORM 160.44-RP1 {Ssct. 2)

HERMETIC COMPRESSOR
MODELS MTG 67—76 AND MTG 85—95

= T Compressor Section
= 41 39 34
= 147 '
=
= ) 68 OR 71 (MTG 85 — 95) 11 10 4 1
Z
& 69 12
[~
2 i 27
=
2 6 7
f ; g
— h_\
= NS
= 44,“ a5 ml‘-” .
= 40 37 36 Lm,\,
MTG 85 AND 95 ]
S
N | 32
/ e
i —
| 13
Bt I
L
—
lils

A T T A

R %

60 22 43 38 40 32 35 115 70 8
73 (MTG 67 — 78)
74 (MTG 85 — 95)

41 (TORQUE SCREW TO Z0FT.)




Variable Parts Hermetic Compressor — Models MTG 67 AND 76

TABLE T — VARIABLE PARTS HERMETIC COMPRESSOR — MODELS MTG 87 AND 78

Jtem o i Hertz 50 Hertz
MNo. Oascription Oty | 36445853 -002 | Ory| 354-45853-003 | Qry| 36445853-004 | Qry | 36445853 -005 | Gty | 364-45853-008 | Qu 36445853 -007
MTG-67 L.V. MTG-B7 H.V. MTG-76 L.V, WMTG-76 H. V. MTG-67 L.V, MTG-76 L.V.
401 | Davica, Presotation 1 364-15250 1 364-15250 1 364-15249 i 364-15249 1 364-15250 i 364-15248
402 | Shaft, Driva 1 064-14971 i 064-14971 1 084-148971 1 08414871 1 064-27393 1 064-27393
403 | Ring, Seal Impallar 1 06420430 1 064-20430 1 08420431 1 06420431 1 064-20430 1 084-20431
404 | Washar, Flat Spring 1 064-06242 1 06406242 1 064 05741 1 06405741 1 06406242 1 064-05741
405 | Plate, Nozzle Base 1 064-20409 1 064-20409 i 0€4-20410 1 06420410 1 064-20409 1 06420410
406 | Plate, Diffuser 1 064-11810 1 0&4-11810 1 064-11538 1 0e4-11834 i 064-11810 ! 064-11638
447 | 1mpaller 1 064-11297 1 06411297 | 064-11127 1 06411127 1 064-11297 1 0B4-11127
408 | Ring, Ret. O Saal 1 16406243 1 06405243 1 06405742 1 06405742 1 06406243 i 08405742
409 | Tarminal, Mator 3 025-18133 3 025-18133 g8 025-18133 3 025-18133 g 025-18133 & 025-18133
410 | Lug Elec = - 1 025-19385 =% - 1 035-19985 - — = =
411 | Scr., Cap Hex Hd. 1/4-20 UMC x /2 = - 1 02102433 ™= = 1 02102438 = - - —
412 | Lockwasher, 1/4 - - 1 021408215 - - 1 02108276 - - = =
413 | Brackat, Term. § 08442259 3 054-27838 ] 06442259 3 064-27838 6 06442253 & 06442259
414 | Bar, Elac, Jumpar 3 764 95037003 - - k| 764-85037003) - = 3 764.95037003| 3 764-85037-003
415 | Rator, Hermatic Motor 1 36445887 1 36445591 1 364-45887 1 Je4-45891 1 35445888 1 36445888
416 | Lackwasher, Spring 3/8 (] 02106247 3 02105247 (] 02105247 3 02105247 8 02105247 6 021-05247
417 | Housing, Motar 1 06442241 1 06442245 1 06442241 1 08442245 1 06442241 1 06442241
418 | Ser., Cap Hex Hd. 3/8-16 x 1/2 Lg. 8 02101497 3 02101497 B 021-01497 3 02101487 6 021-01497 8 02101437
419 | Mut, Hex 3/8 ] 02100466 3 02100468 (] 02100486 3 02100455 6 07100468 & 02100456
420 | Washar, Plain 12/32 [.D. 12 02101274 § 02101274 12 02101274 B 02101274 12 021401274 12 02101274
421 | Washer, Plain 21/32 1.D. - - 3 02101239 — - 1 02101238 - - - —
422 | Adhesive, Saaling = AR, 013-02065 - - AR 01302085 - - - -
423 | Tuba, Micarta = = 3 06442127 - = 3 06442127 - - - -
424 | 8aal, 0" Ring 1 2084074072 | 1 g28-07407® 1 02807407 % | 1 028074072 1 02808269 @ 1 020002699
425 | Plete, Insulating — — 1 025-14470 - - 3 025-14470 — - - -
4286 | |nsulation, Tharmal 1 06424462 1 08428412 1 064-24452 1 064-29412 1 06424452 1 064-24462
427 | Strap, Cahle = = 1 025-11098 = 2 1 025-11098 = - - -
438 | Caver, Elec. End Support 2 06421502 = = 2 064-21502 = = 2 064-21502 2 064-21502
429 | Scr., Cap 12 Ft. Hd. 1/4-20 x 3/d LG. | 4 021-11741 - - 4 021-11741 = - 4 021-11741 4 021-11741
430 | Nut, Hex 1/4-20 UNG 4 02100450 - - 4 02100450 - - 4 021-00450 4 02100450
431 | Insulation, Thermal 2 064-24480 - - 2 (16424480 - - 2 064-24430 2 064-24480
432 | Tape, Cless Fibra = = AR| 03500131 - = AR 03500131 - - - =2
433 | Tubing, Elac. Ins. 5/8 1.0. x 24 LG. - - 1 064-31423 - 1 064-31423 - - - -
434 | Ser,, Mach Rd. Hd. Aeed  10-24 % 1/2] - = 1 021-08209 = = 1 02108209 = = - -
435 | Scr., Cap Hax Hd. 5/16-18 UNC x 1/2 1 02101411 - - 1 02101411 = = 1 021014 I 02101411
436 | Lockwasher, 5/16 1 02108697 - - 1 02108697 - - 1 021-08537 1 021-08637
A.R. - Az Requirsd,
Ham 80 Hertz (30§ H.P.) 50 Hertz (305 H P )
No. Description Oty | 36445853-008 | Qty| 36445853-008 | Qty| 38445853-010 | Qry | 364-45853-011
MTG-76 L.V, MTG-7T6 H.V MTG-76 L.V. MTC 76 H.V.
401 | Device, Pre-rotation 1 364-15248 1 36415249 1 364.15248 1 36415249
402 | Shaft, Drive 1 064-14371 1 084-14971 1 06427393 1 06427393
403 | Ring, Seal Impelier 1 0164-20431 1 064-2043 1 i 06420431 | 06420431
404 | Washer, Flat Spring 1 05405741 1 06405741 1 06405741 1 06445741
405 | Plate, Nozzle Basa i 06420410 1 164-20410 | 06420410 | 064-20410
405 | Plate, Diffuser 7 08411638 1 064-11638 1 064-11638 1 064-11638
407 | Impeller 1 08411127 1 06411127 1 064-11127 1 064-11127
408 | Ring, Aet. Oil Saal 1| 08805742 1 06405742 1 064-05742 i 06405742
409 | Tarminal, Mator & 024-19133 3 025-18133 § 02518133 1 02513131
410 | Lug Elec = = 1 025-19985 - - 1 02519985
411 | Ser,, Cap Hex Ad_1/4-20 UNC % 1/2 | — - 1| 02102438 - - 1 02102438
412 | Lockwasher, 1/4 - = 1 02108276 = = 1 12108276
413 | Brackat, Term. 6 08442259 3 064-27838 ] 064 42253 3 064-27898
414 | Bar, Elec. Jumper 3 764.59037-003] — = 3 76483037 003] - -
515 | Rotor, Hermatic Motor 1 36445386 1 364 45888 i 36445880 1 J64 45892
418 | Lockwashar, Spring 3/8 6 02105247 3 02105247 6 02105247 3 02105247
417 | Housing, Motar 1 064 42246 1 06442245 1 06442246 1 06442245
418 | Scr., Cap Hex Hd.3/8-16x 1/2 Lg. [ 021401497 3 02101487 B 02101487 3 021401487
419 | Mut, Hax 3/8 8 02100466 3 (2100466 ] 02100488 3 02140468
420 | Washar, Plain 12/32 1.0, 12 02101274 6 02101274 12 02101274 § 02101274
421 | Washer, Plain 21/32 1.0. = - 3 021401239 - - 3 021401239
422 | Adhesive, Sosling - - AR 01302065 - - AR.| 01302085
423 | Tuba, Micarta - - 3 06442127 - - 3 06442127
424 | Seal, "D* Ring 1 028-074079 1 02807407 @ 1 123-08268 @ 1 02908269 @
435 | Plate, Insulating — - 3 025-14470 - — 3 (25-14470
426 | Insulation, Thermal 1 06424462 1 054-29412 1 06424462 1 064-29412
427 | Strap, Cable - = 1 025-11084 - - 1 025-11038
428 | Cover, Elec. End Suppart 2 064-21502 - - 2 064-21502 - -
429 | Ser,, Cap 12 Pr. Hd. 1/4-20 x 3/4 LG. 4 021-11741 = - 2z 02111741 = -
430 | Mut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC 4 02100450 - 4 02100450 - -
431 | Insulation, Thermal 2 06424430 - - 2 06424480 - -
432 | Tape, Class Fibra - - AR. 03500131 — - AR. 03500131
433 | Tubing, Elec, Ins. 5/8 1.0 x 24 LG. - 1 064-31423 - - 1 064.31423
434 |Ser., Mach Ad. Hd, Recd 1024 x 1/2| — - 1 02108209 = = 1 02108209
435 | Scr., Cap Hex Hd. 5/16-18 UNC x 1/2 1 021401411 - — 1 02101411 - —
436 | Lockwashar, 516 1 02108697 - - 1 02108837 - -

AR. = As Required.

® Part is part of Compressor Bearing KitMTG 67—76, Part No. 464-46260



{ ) v

FORM 160.44-RP1 {Sect. 2}

Variable Parts Hermetic Compressor — Models MTG 85 AND 95

TABLE 2 — VARIABLE PARTS HERMETIC COMPRESSOR — MODELS MTG 85 AND 95

05,364 Hp 5oz | S0 i 7SN
eai 305, 354 HP - 60 Hertz 305 HP - 50 Hertz i
Ho. Description Qry | 36445828-002 | Quy | 364-45828-003 Qry | 36445829-004 | Qry | 364 43828-005 | Ory | 36445828-006 | Quy | 354 45828-007
- MTG-85 L.V, MTG-85 H.V. MTGE5 L.V MTG-95 H.V. MTG-05 LV, MTG-85 L.V,
401 | Device, Pratotation 1 3684-15255 1 364-15255 1 364-15266 i 16415266 1 364-15255 1 364-15268
402 | Ring, Saal Impeiler 1 063-21418 1 064-21418 1 05421417 1 064-21417 i 08421418 T 064-21417
403 | Washer, Flat Spring 1 08405683 4 06405683 i 064 05858 1 064-05658 1 (6404583 1 064-05656
404 | Plate, Nozzle Basa 1 064-21643 1 064-21643 1 06421644 1 064-21644 1 08421643 1 064-21544
405 | Plate, Diffuser 1 064-12133 1 064-12129 1 08412103 1 064-12103 1 064-12139 1 064-12103
408 | Impailer 1 06411963 1 064-11368 1 0g4-11965 ! 064.11958 1 064-11988 1 064-11969
407 | Ring, Retainer Oil Seal 1 06404580 1 06405630 i 08405533 1 06405588 1 064-05680 1 064-05584
408 | Boh, Terminal 6 025-18133 3 025-18133 & 025-18133 3 025-18133 ] 025-18133 g 025-18133
409 | Lug, Elec. - — 1 025.13985 - - 1 0125-19385 = = = =
410 | Ser. Cap. Hex Hd. 1/4-20 UNC x 1/2 LG. - - 1 02102439 = - 1 (21402438 - - -
411 | Lockwasher, 1/4 - = 1 021-08276 = = 1 021-08278 - - - -
412 | Bracket Term g 06442259 3 D64-27858 [ (5442259 3 064-27858 f 064 42259 ] 06442253
413 | Shaft, Drive 1 064-14971 1 06414971 i 06414971 1 064-14871 1 064.27383 1 N64-27393
414 [ HSG. Motor 1 06442248 1 064-42245 1 08442246 1 06442245 1 06442243 1 06442245
415 | Rotor, Harm. Motar 1 36445886 1 36445339 1 36445886 1 36445384 1 364 45890 1 36445350
416 | Bar, Elec. Jumper 3 764-35037003| - - 1 76495037003 - = 3 764-35037-003| 3 764-95037 003
417 | Scr. Cap. Hax. Hd. 3/8-16 UMC x 1-1/2 LG. | 6 02101487 3 021401497 B 021401487 3 021401497 f 0Z1.01497 G 021-01447
418 | Mut, Hex 3/8-16 UNC 6 62100468 3 021400456 B 02100468 3 02100488 4 021-00466 & 021-00486
419 | Washar, Plain = = 3 021-01238 = = 3 021-01239 = — — —
420 | Washar, Plain 12 02101274 6 02101274 12 02101274 ] 02101274 12 02101274 12 02101274
421 | Lockwasher, Spring 3/8 ] 02105247 3 02105247 B 027105247 3 021-05247 ] 02105247 il 0121-05247
422 | Insul, Thermal 3/4 x /8 x 40-1/2 2 0§4.24430 - - 2 064-24480 - - 2 06424480 2 064-24430
423 | Sasl, "0 Ring 1 02807407 & 028-07407 * 1 28074074 | 1 02807407 % | 1 028.08268" 1 02800289 *
424 | Shaft, Main 1 054-21479 1 064-214790 1 064-27568 1 06427568 1 06421479 1 06427558
425 | Adhasva, Saaling - - AR. 01302065 =, = AR.| 01302085 - - - -
426 | Insul, Thermal 1 0B4-24462 1 064-29412 1 08424462 1 064-29412 16424452 1 06424462
427 | Tube, Micarta - - 3 06442127 - - 3 08442127 = — - -
428 | Flata, Insulating - - 3 025-14470 - - 3 025-14470 - - - -
429 | Nut, Hax 1/4-20 UNC 4 021-00450 = — 4 02140450 - - 4 021-00450 4 02100450
430 | Scr. Cap 12Pt. Hd. 1/4-20 UNC x 3/4 LG. 4 02111741 - o= 4 021-11741 = = 4 021-11741 4 021-11741
431 | Cavar, Elac. End Support 2 064-21602 = - 2 064-21502 = - 2 064-21502 2 064-21502
432 | Tapa, Cless Fibre - - AR| 03500131 - - AR, 03500131 = - = =
433 | Tubing, Elec. Ins. 5/8 1.0, % 24 LG, - - 1 064-31423 - - 1 064-31423 - - -
434 | Ser, Mach, Rd. Hd. Recd. # 10-24 x 1/2 LG.| — = 1 02108209 = = 1 02108209 - - —
415 | Strap, Cable = s 1 025-11098 = = 1 025-11098 - = - -
436 | Scr, Cap Hex, Hd, §/16-18 UMC x 1/2 LG, 1 021-01411 - - 1 02101411 - - i 02101411 1 02101411
437 | Lockwasher, 5/18 1 021408687 - = 1 021408637 - = 1 062108847 1 02108637
A.R. — As Raquirad.
305, 354 HP - 50 HZ -
fam 354 990 HE - 60 HZ 240 HP - 60 HZ 240 HP 60/50 HZ 240 HP . 50 HZ 305,354 HP - 50 H?
Mo Description aty 364-45828-008 ary 364-45828-008 oy 36445328010 Qty 364-45823-011 oty 36445828-012
) MTG-85 H.V. MTG-85 L.V. MTG-82 H V. MTG-85 L.V. MTG-85 H.V.
401 | Device, Prerotation 1 364.15266 1| 38815255 1| 384-15255 1 35415255 1 364-15255
402 | Ring, Seal Impeller 1 08421417 1| 08421418 1| o0ss21418 1| oss21418 | 064-21418
403 | Washer, Flat Spring 1 064-05656 1 06405683 1 06405633 1 06405683 1 06405633
404 | Plate, Mozzie Base 1 06421644 1 06421643 1 0684-21643 1 06421643 1 06421543
405 | Plate, Diffusar 1 064-12103 1 064-12133 1 06412139 1 084-12139 1 064-12139
406 | Impellar 1 064-11969 1 064-11968 1 064-11988 1 064-11968 1 084-11968
407 | Ring, Retainer Dil Seal 1 08405588 1 064-05680 1 064-05680 1 06405680 1 08405680
408 | Boh, Terminal 2 025-18133 i} 025-18133 J 025-18133 6 025-18133 3 025-18133
409 | Lug, Elec, 1 025-19985 - = 1 025-13935 = - 1 025-19985
410 | Scr. Cap, Hex Hd. 1/4-20 UNC « 1/2 LG. 1 02102438 - - 1 02102438 - - 1 02502438
411 | Lockwasher, 1/ 1 02108276 e = 1 02108278 - - 1 021408276
412 | Bracket Term 3 06427898 6 06442259 3 06427838 ) 06442259 3 064-27898
413 | Shaft, Drive 1 05427393 1 064-14971 1 064-14571 1 064-27393 1 06427393
414 | HSG. Motor 1 054422450 1 064 42241 1 06442245 1 06442241 1 06442245
415 | Aotor, Harm. Motor 1 35445892 1 36445887 1 36445891 1 36435888 1 36445832
418 | Bar, Elec. Jumper - - 3 76495027003 - - 4 764950370030 — =
417 | er, Cap, Hex. Hd. 3/816 UNC ¢ 1-1/2 LG | 3 2101487 6 02101487 3 02141497 6 021014387 3 02161497
418 | Nut, Hax 3/8-16 UNC 3 02100466 & 021-00466 3 021-00488 8 02100468 3 02100466
419 | Washar, Plain 1 021401239 - - 3 02107239 - - 3 02101239
420 | Washar, Plain [ 02101274 12 02101274 i 021401274 12 02101274 [ 02101274
421 | Lackwasher, Spring 3/8 3 02105247 8 02105247 3 021495247 02105247 3 02105247
422 | Insul, Thermal 3/4 % 7/8 x 40-1/2 - - 2 06424430 = = 2 05424480 - -
423 | Seal, "0 Ring 02808269 & | 1 02807407 % | 1 028074074 | 1 02808268 028 04269 %
474 | Shaft, Main 1 08427568 1 064.21479 1 064-21479 1 064-21479 | 064 21479
425 | Adhesive, Saaling 010 01302085 - = AR 01302085 = - AR.[ 01302085
426 | Insul, Thermal 1 064-29412 1 064-24462 ! 064.28412 1 06424462 1 064-29412
427 | Tube, Micarta 3 os442127 - - 3 05442127 - - 3 0B442127
428 | Plats, Insulating 3 oM | - - 3| oz | - - 3 | nesiasn
4729 | Mut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC - - 4 021400450 = = 4 121 00450 - -
430 [Ser. Cap 12P1. Hd, 1/4-20 UNC x 3/4 LG. - =2 4 02111741 - 7 4 02111741 =
431 | Covar, Elec. End Support - - 2 064-215602 - - 2 064-21502 - -
432 |Tape, Class Fibre IFt. 03500131 - - AR 03500131 - - AR 0354013
433 [Tubing, Elsc, Ins. 5/8 1.0, x 24 LG, I 064-31423 = 1 06431423 - -~ 1 064-31423
434 [Scr, Mach Rd_Hd. Reed, #10-24 x /2 LG. | 1 02108209 = - i 02108208 - = 1 02108209
435 |Strap, Cabla 1 025-1108d = 2 1 025-11098 - - 1 025-110498
435 |Scr. Cap Hex_ Hd_5/16-18 UNC x 1/2 LG. - - 1 02101411 - - 1 02101411 - -
437 | Lockwasher, 5/16 = cor 1 02108837 = - 1 02108697 - -

A.R. — As Raguirad.

A Part is part of Campressor Bearing Kit, MTG/LTG 85—95, Part No, 464-46261.



OPEN COMPRESSOR

MODELS LTG 67—76 AND LTG 85—95

FIG. 2 — CUTAWAY VIEW — LTG
12

67, 76, 85 AND 95 SECTION “A”

| Compressor Section
= 12 11 10 4 1
=
= €8 OR 71 (MTG 85 — 95}
=1
— %_, , N
& 117 118 24 25 89 27
#
—
f 121
=
= 122 8 7
-
—
#
| aa Il i ‘\y 124 —
= LT) 42 ] 5
60 40 37 36
LTG 85 AND 95 123
g ——— 23 |
22 e M | g
21 5% .
19
.5
17 |
16 T L —13
114
3z 1
AN .
~ ~——f— 15
e =z W -
18
26\“‘ 30
B — . H
. T = i LA i
' 53
- 5 = / —t—9
=
|1 | i ~ e
t e
; = B
: I 70
¥ sEE e | =
SECTION “A" 50 1 s
49 51 54 / 45 .
57 46 e
39 63 B — 73 (LTG 67 — 76)
74 (LTG 85 — 95)
/ L
64 68 60 22 43 38 20 41 (TORQUE SCREW TO 20 FT.)



FORM 160.44-RP1 (Sect. 2)

Variable Parts Open Compressor — Models LTG 67, 76, 85 AND 95

TABLE 3 — VARIABLE PARTS OPEN COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTGB7 AND LTG76

VARIABLE COMPOMENTS

item Etac. Matar York Flex-Disk CPLEG. (50 & 60 HZ)

Ne Descriqtion Qty. 364 45854002 Iﬂw. 36445854 -003

; LTGE7 LTG76
402 Device, Pra-Rotation 1 364-15250 i 364-15249
403 Ring, Seal Impellsr 1 064-20430 1 064-20431
404 Washer, Fiat Spring i 06406242 i 06405741
445 Plate, Nozzle Bass i 054-20409 1 064-20410
406 Plate, Diffuser 1 064-11810 1 064-11638
437 impeller 1 064-11297 i 064-11127
408 Ring, Retaining 0il Seal 1 06408243 1 08405742
409 Shaft, Drive i 064-14971 1 064-14971
410 Shaft, Main 1 064-11655 1 054-11655

TABLE 4 — VARIABLE PARTS OPEN COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTGB5 AND LTG95
VARIABLE COMPOMENTS

ftam Elec. Motar York Flex-Disk CPLG (50 & 60 HZ) York Flex Cplg. (50 & 60 HZ)
No Begcription Oty | 36445829-006 | Oty | 36445829-007 | Qty. | 36445828008 | Qty |364-45829-009

' LTG-85 LTG-95 LTGH95 LTG-85
401 | Collar, Thrust 1 06445848 1 064-45849 1 06445849 1| 06445359
402 | Davice, Pre-rotation 1 364-15255 i 364-15266 1 364-15266 1 264-15255
402 | Ring, Seal Impeller 1 064-21418 1 064-21417 1 064-21417 1| 06421418
404 | Washer, Flat Spring 1 06405683 1 064-05656 i 06405656 1 06406583
445 | Plate, Nozzle Base 1 06421643 1 06421644 1 064-21644 1 064-21643
406 | Plate, Diffuser 1 06412139 1 064-12103 1 064-12103 1 064-12139
407 | Impeller 1 064-11968 1 064-11969 1 064-11969 B 064-11968
408 | Ring, Retaining Oil Seal 1 06405680 1 06405588 i 06405588 1 06405680
408 | Shaft, Orive  ~ 1 D84-14971 1 064-14971 1 064-24520 1 064-24520
410 | Shatt, Main i 064-21478 1 064-27568 1 064-27568 1 064-27568

13



FIG. 3 — EMERGENCY OIL RESERVOIR — MODELS MTG/LTG 67 OR 76

118
112

113

114

117

111 44

115

125

COMPRESSOR — MODELS MTG/LTG 67 OR 76
Emergency 0il Reservoir

121

110,

123

122

120

116

119

&2z 7775

%> LR

T D T
| //jll;/ Illlll 118

121

118
122

123
117

120

119

FIG, 4 — EMERGENCY OIL RESERVOIR — MODELS MTG/LTG 85 OR 85

14

110,

124

124



FORM 160.44-RP1 {Sect. 2)

PRV Linkage [External and Internal Parts]
QGMPHESSGBW MODELS MTG/LTG 67 AND 76

/ .
= :‘

-

S

77 85 83

——l o)

93,89, 84

85,91,96,97 98 85, 95

FIG. 5 — PRV LINKAGE — EXTERNAL AND INTERNAL PARTS — MODELS MTG/LTG 67 AND 76

TR —_—
COMPRESSOR — MODELS MTG/LTG 85 AND 95
52,93, 108
4 82 80 103
y 100 104
k)
\ \\\\\ , 4 86
3
\\ :\\ HE \\ 75
\ 45{
R e
101 x \ 107 102 o=
= 98 T = i
Q [ \\ = £2,96,108,97 ' &
oo ~ 80— | ) )
110
4351799 L O 95,82 .
= 5 s a
o \) /
;‘Q\ L 28 79
/ N 1 (J
. ‘/,f/ \ = o189 Section ““‘B—B”’
/ v !
104 g,//@ &
L,y '
(@] 99
B
'y JHBV' J
105 _
82
35 89, 91
43

FIG. 6 — PRV LINKAGE — EXTERNAL AND INTERNAL PARTS — MODELS MTG/LTG 85 AND 95
15



COMPRESSOR — MTG 67 AND MTG 76

125 136 See Fig. 9—Detail “A")
1 128 29
v ¥ S ud 130 132
T RS
O 131
®
O
=

P '

1 64
f

1686

131

141

131
129 128 64 127 /

FiG. 7 — SECTICN “B—B" MODELS MTG 67 AND 76

COMPRESSOR — MTG 85 AND MTG 95

135,136
130 129 128 126 128 129

130
See Fig. 9—Detail "A")

\ 132

@ 133

L/
@) 164
7

' 166
131 " ; ;

131

129 128 54 127 /
i !

FI5. 8 — SECTION “B—B” MODELS MTG 85 AND 95
16




FORM 160.44-RP1 (Ssct. 2)

HERMETIC MOTOR — MODELS MTG 67/76 AND MTG 85/95

= WL High—Low Voltage and Stator Sensor Wiring

6§ VOLT MAXIMUM
RS i ON PROTECTORS COM TWO WIRES TO BE

CRIMPED TO ONE
= TERMINAL, ITEM—178.
RS1

N

NOW\ \D«—ns //
178 SOLDER, TAPE—206 7
AND EPOXY—U5 . | 178 / 181
ga— 178 é
_._...,_-. & Y I-. - ey 178
] VAV, -
RS3
WV VN LOW VOLTAGE
HIGH VOLTAGE Detail “A’’
F1G. 9 — HIGH & LOW VOLTAGE & STATOR SENSOR WIRING (See Page 22)
187 i
- 81 Motor Terminals . s

3 \ 190

Y

0 /A%
P

HIGH VOLTAGE LEAD < 205 o
SLEEVING ARRANGEMENT 207 2
VIEW “X—X'" (From Fig. 1) SECTION Y —-Y"

FIG. 10 — MOTOR TERMINALS (HIGH & LOW VOLTAGE)



Shaft End View

FIG. 11 — SHAFT END VIEW MODELS LTG 67 AND 76

WIM

OPEN COMPRESSOR — MODELS LTG 85 AND 95

128

128

131

FIG. 12 — SHAFT END VIEW MODELS LTG 85 AND 95
18

Section ‘“‘H—H"’

OIL PRESSURE
RELIEF VALVE



FORM 1560.44-RP1 {Sect. 2)

OMPRESSOR — MODELS MTG/LTG 67, 76, 85 AND 95
Prerotation Vane Housing Parts

| _—2

Models
Item Part Description MTG & LTG 67 MTG & LTG 76
Part No. Quan. Part No. Quan,
i Housing, Pre-Rotation 064-13486 1 064-13485 1
2 Vane, Pre-Rotation 064-10618 9 064-10618 9
3 Ring, Vane Driving 064-10815 1 064-10815 1
4 Arm, Vane 064-10818 ] 064-10818 g9
5 Washer 064-10818 9 064-10819 9
6 Washer—Special 064-09289 9 064-09289 8
7 Washer 021-11973 10 021-11873 10
8 Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-24 UNF X 2 Lg. 021-11956 g 021-11956 9
9 Screw, Ball 029-07017 9 029-07017 9
10 Mut, Hex, 1/4-28 UNF 33 021-12943 9 021-12943 9
Models
Item Part Description MTG & LTG 85 MTG & LTG 95
) Part No. Quan, Part No. Quan.

1 Housing, Pre-Rotation 054-13481 1 064-13482 1
2 Vane, Pre-Rotation 064-08822 8 064-08822 8
3 Ring, Vane Driving 06408813 1 064-08813 i
4 Arm, Vane 064-08814 8 064-08814 8
5 Washer 064-09061 3 (164-09061 8
6 Washer—Spacial 064-08815 8 064-08815 8
7 Washer 021-11973 10 021-11973 10
8 Screw, Cap 12 Pt. Hd. 3/8-24 UNF X 2 La. 021-11743 8 021-11743 8
9 Screw, Ball 029-07017 8 029-07017 8
10 Mut, Hex, 1/4-28 UNF 33 021-12943 8 021-12943 8

FIG. 132 — PREROTATION VANE ASSEMBLY MODELS MTG/LTG 67, 76, 85 AND 95



HERMETIC COMPRESSOR OPEN COMPRESSOR
External Piping and Plugs

£ FIG. 16 — OPEN COMPRESSOR
MODELS LTG 67 AND 786

! F1G. 17 — OPEN COMPRESSOR
FIG. 15 — HERMETIC COMPRESSOR MODELS MTG 85 AND 95 MODELS LTG 85 AND 95

20



FORM 160.44-RP1 {Sect. 2)

HERMETIC MOTOR CURRENT TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY
[Electro Mechanical Started Units]

FIG. 19 — CURRENT TRANSFORMER ARRANGEMENT — HIGH VOLTAGE

36445881 36445881 36445881 36445881 36445881 36445881

ftem Description Qty. -001 Oty. -002 Oty. -003  |Cty. -004  |Qty.| 005 |Qty. -006
L.V. 200:1 L.V. 350:1 L.V, 700:1 L.V. 1400:1 H.V. 200:1 H.V. 350:1

1 | Current Transformer| 3 | 025-21173| 3 | 025-21173 3 | 02821173 3 | 025-21773| 3 | 025-21173| 3 | 02521173
-001 -002 -003. -004 -001 -002

2 | Bracket 1 | 064-45867| 1 | 06445867 1 | 06445867 1 |064-45867 | 1 | 064-45868| 1 | 064-45868
3 | Bracket, Angle 6 | 064-45882| 6 | 06445882 | § | (06445882 6 |064-45882 | — - - -

4 | 8cr Self Tap 1/4 6 | 021-13774| 6 |021-13774 | 6 | 021-13774| 6 | 021-13774| 6 | 621-13774| 6 | 023-13774
5 |ScrCapi/dx1/2 6 | 021-01366| 6 | 021-01366 | 6 | 02101366 6 | 02101366 — - - -
6 | Nut 6 | 021-00450| 6 | 02100450 | & |021-00450| 6 | 021-00450| — - - -
7 | Lockwasher 6 | 02105289 6 |021-05289 | & | 02105289 6§ [ 021-05289| — - - -




OIL SUMP ASSEMBLY

6‘__‘_\' / 1 8,9,10 11
ZL ras T i dily 1. Wi TL AT 7T TT 72 F ra L L i i
e/ / /
4 7,
:l L
/ | == p— /
. 7 o %
5 / “
el W&
_______ } il S
| 7 !j '
= r/ TITL LTI, 71z AT ZZIL ZIErL V7T A
L L OIL PUMP & MOTOR
7 3 2 REPLACEMENT OlL HEATER
TABLE (SEE FORM 160.44-RP1 (SECT 1)

FIG. 2D — OIL SUMP CUTAWAY VIEW

OIL SUMP
ltem Description Part No. |Quan.
1 | Gasket 066-82823| 1
2 [ Cover - 1
3 | Scraw, Cap Hax Hd. 3/8-16 X 1-1/2" Lg. [ 02101487\ 12
4 | Sight Glass 026-16566| 2
§ | Thermometer 026-16555| 1
§ | Valve Relief, 3/4 022-04506| 1
7 | Valve Stop 02203835 1
8 | Screw, Cap Hex Hd. 5/16-18 X 3/4 1021-01418 4
9 | Nut, Hex 5/16-18 021-00461| 4
10 | Washer, Plain, 11/32 1.D. X .065 Thk.  |021-05166| 4
11 | Connection 366-82918| 1
OlL PUMP & MOTOR REPLACEMENT
0il Pumps—With Mator Motor Only |
Voltage Part Mo.
208, 220, 230
240,416, 440 026-22378 024-21074
450, 480-3-60
550, 575, 600-3-60 026-22380 024-21075
380,416-3-60 026-22386 024-21077 )
220, 440-3-50 026-22385 (24-21079 7~~~ 0iL PUMP
380,400,415-3-56 | 026-22379 024-21078
i il 026:22381 | 02421076 FIG. 21 — OIL PUMP MOUNTED ON COVER

22



7

7}
i
AN

E
77/
Z

¥: 8, 9,10

11,12

FORM 160.44-RBP1 (Sect. 2)

COUPLING OPEN TYPE — LTG 67, 76, 85 AND 95 [ltem 242]

Coupling Coupling
[tam Description Quan. 364-06503 364-16913
Part No, Part No.
1 | Ring Clamp 2 064-06500 [064-12413-005
2 | Disk Coupling Center 1 064-06502 |064-12420-005
3 | Bolt 8 064-13649-004 |064-13649-004
4 | Nut 16 021-10260 021-10635
5 | Washer 16 | 064-13650-001 |064-13650-002
6 | Disk 2 064-06501 064-16914
7 | Shim 5 064-06777  |(3) 064-08777*
& | Shim 5 064-06776  |(3) D64-06776%

# Also shims (3) 064-08115 and (3) 064-08116

R
LTG 85 & 95-50/60 Hz
1-1/2 X 1174
Itern Description 364-24518
w Part No. Quan.
4 i 1 | Disk, CPLG (Drive] 064-18134 1
] 4 2 Disk, CPLG (Driven) 064-24519 1
\% 6 3 Ring Clamp 064-22204 2
N 4 Washer, CPLG 064-13865 6
R 5 | Screw 021-12880 3
§ Mut, 1/4-28 UNF-3B 021-11875 3
7 Spacer .083 Thk. (064-16817-001 i
T 8 Spacer .086 Thk. 064-16817-002 i
g Spacer 089 Thk. 064-16817-003 1
10 Spacer 092 Thk. 064-16817-004 1
\\\ 11 Spacer .098 Thk. 064-16817-005 1
N 12 Spacer .110 Thk. 064-16817-008 1
13 Nut, 12 pt. 064-18164 1

COUPLING GUARD [ltem 241]

FIG. 23 — FLEXIBLE DISC COUPLING

Fart Numhbers
Size i-1/4" 1-1/2x1-1/4 1-1/2x1-1/4
Compr. LTG 67-76
ltem Description Modal LTG 85-95 LTC 6776 k16 B85 Quan.

Part No. 364-33572 364-33577 364-33573

Hz 50/60 50 50/60
1 Guard 064-22703 064-22739 064-74522 2
2 Scr. Cap 12 pt. Hd. 1/4-20 X 1" Lg. 021-11737 021-11737 021-11737 4
3 Mut, Hex 1/4-20 UNC 021-00450 021-00450 021-00450 4
4 Gasket (064-22705 064-22705 064-22705 1
5 Scr. Cap 12 pt. Hd 3/8-16 X 3/4 Lg. 021-12120 021-12120 021-12120 4
6 Plug Pipe 1/8 M.P.T. Cisk. 021-01970 021-01970 021-01970 1
7 Connector, 1/4 Tube x 1/8 M.P.T, 023-07151 023-07151 023-07151 1

FIG. 24 — COUPLING GUARD

23



— ACTUATORS

PRV—ELECTRIC—MOTOR ACTUATORS
PRV ACTUATORS—ELECTRIC

Model Quan. Part No.
MTG 67 & LTG 67 1 025-17174
MTG 76 & LTG 78 1 —
MTG 85 & LTG 85 1 025-17608
MTG 958 LTG 95 1 -

VIEW FROM TOP

SPECIAL TODLS AND SUPPLIES

Hermetic Compressor ‘ Open Compressor
MTGGE7 & 76 MTG8E & 95 LTGE? & 76 LTGB5 & 85 LTGB5 & 95
ltem Part Description Over Speed
j64-45894 AG44585 | 46445335 464-45936 464-45837
Quan.| Part No. | Quan| Pari Mo. | Cuan. Part No. | Quan. Part No. | Quan. Part No.
1 | Tool, Wrench 1 |0G4-45872 1 |oga-45872 1 |06445872 1 |064-45872 1 |064-45872
2 | Toal, Wrench 1 1364-06619 1 |364-06619 2 |364-06618 2 |364-066189 { |364-06619
3 | Guide Pin 5/8 Dia. X 7-1/2" Lg. 3 |064-06798 3 [064-06798 3 |064-06798 3 |064-D6798 3 |064-06798
4 | Eve Bolt3/4-10 1 |021400307 1 102100307 1 |021-00307 1 1021-00307 1 |021-00307
5 | EyeBolt 5/8-11 X 1-3/4 Lg. 2 \021-12366 2 |021-12366 - - - - - -
8 | Guide Pin 3/4 Dia. X 7-1/2" Lg. 3 |084-33523 3 |064-33523 - = - - 3 |064-33523
7 | Bar, Round 7/8" Dia. X 168" Lg. 1 |084-21534 1 |D64-21534 1 |064-21534 1 |064-21534 1 |064-21534
8 | Bar, Round 1/2" Dia. X 7" Lg. 1 |064-17327 1 |064-17327 1 |0684-17327 1 |064-17327 1 |064-17327
3 | Guide Pin 3/8 Dia. X 6-1/2” Lg. 7 |064-18718 2 |064-18716 2 |084-18716 2 |064-18716 2 |064-18716
10 |Bar, Round 1/4" Dia. X 4-3/8" Lg| 1 064-25580 1 |064-25580 - - - - - -
11 | Stud Special 1/2 X 20 X 9" Lg. 1 |064-14500 1 |064-14500 1 |064-14500 1 |064-14500 1 |064-14500
12 | Mut, Hex 1/2-20 UNF 2 |021-00483 7 |021-00483 2 |021-00483 7 |021-00483 2 102100483
13 |Bar, Hex 1-1/8 Hex X 3" L. - - 1 |064-28204 - - 1 |064-28204 1 |064-28204
14 | Thread Compound - - - - 1 |464-14934 1 |464-14934 i |464-14934
15 | Taal, Wrench — - - - - - - - 1 |364-16731
16 | Toal, Wrench - - - - - - - - l 1 |364-16816
TOOLS sAR JUMPER {LOW VOLTAGE ONLY)
Description Part No. Campr. Code Volts . Part No.
Pligrs, Waldles Truarc. Mo. 5 02508580 B1,B2,Ci,C2 208 Thru 600 i 064-42280
Pliars, Waldles Truarc. No. 7 029-07934
Hand 0il Pump 070-10654
Hand Oil Pump Seal 02803292
SEALERS, ADHESIVES AND INSULATION TAPE
ltem Description Part No.
i Varnish, Scotch Cast Resin No. 2 013-01016
2 Sealant (44-00892
3 Sealer CR CV . 013-01678
4 Adhesive 013-00852
] Adhesive Sealing 013~U§235 FIG. 25 — HERMETIC MOTOR EXPANDING MANDREL
inal . - 1
6 _ Tape Motor Terminal Insul 010-0 MANDREL PART NUMBERS
LUBRICANTS, OILS AND COMPOUNDS Comprassor- Min. Max. Part Na.
Description Part No. Model No. Dia. Dia.
Thread Compound, ARI High Pressure—1/4 Pt. Can| 464-14934 MTD 67-95 8-3/8 11-1/8 029-13587
Coating Lubricant—Malykote, Type 7—2 0z Can 364-21508
Oil, York Refrigeration—Type C—5 Gal. Can 01100312

Proud Sponsar
af the 2000

us
O@@ U.S. Olympic Team

’ 36USC380
P, Bax 1532, York, Pennsylvania USA 17408-1582 Subject o changa wilhout notlce, Printad in USA
Copyright @ by Yark [ntarnational Cargeralion 1399 ALL RIGHTS RESERVED
s b ke el o R R e SHU 500 299 160
COOES: 5J, AUM




